



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2261/2022**

SUMIT KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vipul Goel, Mr. Triman Goel and
Mr. Sarvagaya Goel, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar and Ms.
Chavi Lazarus, Advocates with SI Dharmendra,
PS: Kishangarh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

15.04.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 02.07.2024.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 15, 2024/du