



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2261/2022**

SUMIT KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through **Ms.Radhika Goel, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through **Mr.Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) for the
State along with Mr.Kshitiz Garg and
Mr.Ashvini Kumar, advts.
SI Dharmeendra, PS Kishangargh**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% 02.07.2024

Renotify on 23.10.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 2, 2024/rb