



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2261/2022**

SUMIT KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Ms. Chavi Lazarus, Advs. for State and Insp. Manish Kumar, PS Special Cell and SI Amar Singh, PS Kishangarh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.10.2024

None has appeared for the petitioners. Hence, the present petition along with pending application(s), if any, is dismissed in default for non-prosecution and non-appearance.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024/AR/DG..