



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2261/2022

SUMIT KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Radhika Goel, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for
the State with Mr. Kshitiz
Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Ms.
Chavi Lazarus and Ms.
Sanskriti Nimbekar, Advs.
with Insp. Manish Yadav,
PS Dwarka North and SI
Divya, PS Kishangarh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners appears through video conferencing and is not properly audible.
2. List on 10.07.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 7, 2025

'KDK'