



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2261/2022**

SUMIT KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vipul Goel, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC
(Crl.) for the State along
with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr.
Ashvini Kumar & Mr.
Nitish Dhawan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **12.09.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 35926/2024 (for restoration of the petition already
disposed of vide order dated 29.11.2024).**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 02.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025

“SK”