



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2261/2022**

SUMIT KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State
alongwith Mr. Ashvini Kumar and
Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Advs. and SI
Divya, PS.: Kishangarh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

1. Despite the matter being called twice, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners. In fact, record reveals that learned counsel for the petitioners has repeatedly sought adjournments.
2. It seems that the petitioners are not interested in pursuing the present petition.
3. As a last and final opportunity, renotify on 18.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/bh