



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2261/2022**

SUMIT KUMAR & ORS.

...Petitioners

Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

...Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State
with Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kr.,
Ms. Chavi Lazarus, Mr. Nitish
Dhawan and Mr. Manan Wadhwa,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. Since there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners and same was the position on the last date as well, it seems that the petitioners are not interested in pursuing the present petition.

2. As such, the present petition is dismissed in default for non-appearance and non-prosecution.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MAY 18, 2026/So